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APPLICANT
OX HILL REALTY

10523 MAIN STREET
SUITE 200

FAIRFAX, VA 22030
(703)946-5590

CONTACT: CHRISTOPHER SMITH
CSMITH@OXHILLCO.COM

ATTORNEY
WALSH, COLUCCI, LUBELEY & WALSH PC

2200 CLARENDON BLVD.
SUITE 1800

ARLINGTON, VA 22201
(703) 528-4700

CONTACT: ROBERT BRANT
RBRANT@THELANDLAWYERS.COM

ARCHITECT
DCS DESIGN

8614 WESTWOOD CENTER DR
SUITE 800

TYSONS, VA 22182
(703) 556-9275

CONTACT: THOMAS DINNEY
TDINNEY@DCSDESIGN.COM

DESIGNER
THOMAS JUUL-HANSEN, LLC

137 GRAND STREET
7TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10013
(212) 929-7109

CONTACT: THOMAS JUUL HANSEN
THOMAS@THOMASJUULHANSEN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER
URBAN, LTD.

4200 D TECHNOLOGY CT.
CHANTILLY, VA 20151

(703) 642-2306
CONTACT: CLAYTON TOCK, P.E.

CTOCK@URBAN-LTD.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
URBAN, LTD.

4200 D TECHNOLOGY CT.
CHANTILLY, VA 20151

(703) 642-2306
CONTACT: JOHN LIGHTLE

JLIGHTLE@URBAN-LTD.COM

TRAFFIC ENGINEER
GOROVE-SLADE ASSOCIATES INC

3914 CENTREVILLE RD.
SUITE 300

CHANTILLY, VA 20151
(703) 787-9915

CONTACT: MARIA LASHINGER
MARIA.LASHINGER@GOROVESLADE.COM
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LEGEND:

GENERAL NOTES

SCALE: 1" = 500'

SOILS MAP

SITE

REQUESTED SPECIAL USE PERMITS, SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS, WAIVERS AND MODIFICATIONS

SITE DATA

SEC. 4.2.3E: OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING (ENTIRE SITE)

SEC. 3.6.2 AND 3.7.3: BULK AND LOT AREA
REQUIREMENTS PER CG AND TO DISTRICT REGULATIONS

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

ZONING STANDARDS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

POSSIBLE GREEN ROOF AMENITIES
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AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION
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Area (ac) CN Description
0.380 98 Paved parking, HSG D
0.070 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
0.450 95 Weighted Average
0.070 15.56% Pervious Area
0.380 84.44% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Area (ac) CN Description
0.110 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
0.800 98 Paved parking, HSG D
0.910 96 Weighted Average
0.110 12.09% Pervious Area
0.800 87.91% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Inflow Area = 59,242 sf, 86.76% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 4.31"    for  10-Year event
Inflow = 6.62 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 21,261 cf
Primary = 6.62 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 21,261 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow Area = 59,242 sf, 86.76% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 2.65"    for  2-Year event
Inflow = 4.19 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 13,062 cf
Primary = 4.19 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 13,062 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow Area = 59,242 sf, 86.76% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 2.12"    for  1-Year event
Inflow = 3.40 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 10,449 cf
Primary = 3.40 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 10,449 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Area (ac) CN Description
1.850 98 Paved parking, HSG D
1.080 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
2.930 91 Weighted Average
1.080 36.86% Pervious Area
1.850 63.14% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Area (ac) CN Description
1.190 98 Paved parking, HSG D
1.130 79 Woods/grass comb., Good, HSG D
2.320 89 Weighted Average
1.130 48.71% Pervious Area
1.190 51.29% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

1.6 100 0.0100 1.03 Sheet Flow, Sheet Flow
Smooth surfaces   n= 0.011   P2= 3.15"

4.5 551 0.0100 2.03 Shallow Concentrated Flow, Shallow Concentrated Flow
Paved   Kv= 20.3 fps

6.1 651 Total

Inflow Area = 228,690 sf, 57.90% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 3.71"    for  10-Year event
Inflow = 23.43 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 70,629 cf
Primary = 23.43 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 70,629 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow Area = 228,690 sf, 57.90% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 2.12"    for  2-Year event
Inflow = 13.79 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 40,313 cf
Primary = 13.79 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 40,313 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow Area = 228,690 sf, 57.90% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 1.62"    for  1-Year event
Inflow = 10.70 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 30,917 cf
Primary = 10.70 cfs @ 12.13 hrs,  Volume= 30,917 cf,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs
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WITHIN LOC
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CN= 95
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Volume Invert Avail.Storage Storage Description
#1A 387.00' 0 cf 8.00'W x 240.00'L x 8.17'H Field A

15,680 cf Overall  - 15,680 cf Embedded  = 0 cf   x 40.0% Voids
#2A 387.00' 11,333 cf Oldcastle StormCapture SC2  7'   x 15   Inside #1

Inside= 84.0"W x 84.0"H => 49.56 sf x 16.00'L = 793.0 cf
Outside= 96.0"W x 98.0"H => 65.33 sf x 16.00'L = 1,045.3 cf
1 Rows adjusted for 562.5 cf perimeter wall

11,333 cf Total Available Storage

     Storage Group A created with Chamber Wizard

Device Routing     Invert Outlet Devices
#1 Primary 387.00' 36.0"  Round Culvert   L= 20.0'   Ke= 0.700   

Inlet / Outlet Invert= 387.00' / 386.00' S= 0.0500 '/' Cc= 0.900 
n= 0.013 Concrete pipe, straight & clean, Flow Area= 7.07 sf 

#2 Device 1 387.50' 8.0" Vert. Orifice/Grate    C= 0.600   Limited to weir flow at low heads   
#3 Device 1 391.00' 12.0" Vert. Orifice/Grate    C= 0.600   

Limited to weir flow at low heads 

Primary OutFlow   Max=2.40 cfs  @ 12.27 hrs   HW=389.86'    (Free Discharge)
1=Culvert   (Passes 2.40 cfs of 35.36 cfs potential flow)

2=Orifice/Grate   (Orifice Controls 2.40 cfs @ 6.86 fps)
3=Orifice/Grate   ( Controls 0.00 cfs)

Area (ac) CN Description
* 2.020 98 Paved parking, HSG D

0.400 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
2.420 95 Weighted Average
0.400 16.53% Pervious Area
2.020 83.47% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Area (ac) CN Description
* 2.020 98 Paved parking, HSG D

0.400 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
2.420 95 Weighted Average
0.400 16.53% Pervious Area
2.020 83.47% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Area (ac) CN Description
* 2.020 98 Paved parking, HSG D

0.400 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
2.420 95 Weighted Average
0.400 16.53% Pervious Area
2.020 83.47% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Inflow Area = 224,770 sf , 61.24%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 1.69"     for  1-Year event
Inflow = 6.92 cfs  @ 12.14 hrs ,  Volume= 31,703 cf
Primary = 6.92 cfs  @ 12.14 hrs ,  Volume= 31,703 cf ,  Atten= 0% ,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

7
6
5
4

3
2

1
0

Inflow Area=224,770 sf
6.92 cfs6.92 cfs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0

Inflow Area=224,770 sf
8.81 cfs8.81 cfs

Inflow Area = 224,770 sf , 61.24%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 2.19"     for  2-Year event
Inflow = 8.81 cfs  @ 12.14 hrs ,  Volume= 40,927 cf
Primary = 8.81 cfs  @ 12.14 hrs ,  Volume= 40,927 cf ,  Atten= 0% ,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow Area = 224,770 sf , 61.24%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 3.77"     for  10-Year event
Inflow = 16.65 cfs  @ 12.15 hrs ,  Volume= 70,654 cf
Primary = 16.65 cfs  @ 12.15 hrs ,  Volume= 70,654 cf ,  Atten= 0% ,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

18
16
14
12
10

8
6
4
2
0

Inflow Area=224,770 sf
16.65 cfs16.65 cfs
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Area (ac) CN Description
0.800 98 Paved parking, HSG D
0.110 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
0.910 96 Weighted Average
0.110 12.09% Pervious Area
0.800 87.91% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry

Area (ac) CN Description
* 0.240 98 Paved parking, HSG D

0.080 80 >75% Grass cover, Good, HSG D
0.320 93 Weighted Average
0.080 25.00% Pervious Area
0.240 75.00% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

6.0 Direct Entry, Direct Entry
7.5 100 0.0400 0.22 Sheet Flow, Sheet Flow

Grass: Short   n= 0.150   P2= 3.15"
13.5 100 Total

Inflow Area = 53,579 sf , 84.55%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 2.08"     for  1-Year event
Inflow = 2.77 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 9,266 cf
Primary = 2.77 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 9,266 cf ,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

3

2

1

0

Inflow Area=53,579 sf
2.77 cfs2.77 cfs

Inflow Area = 53,579 sf , 84.55%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 2.60"     for  2-Year event
Inflow = 3.42 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 11,616 cf
Primary = 3.42 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 11,616 cf ,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

3

2

1

0

Inflow Area=53,579 sf
3.42 cfs3.42 cfs

Inflow Area = 53,579 sf , 84.55%  Impervious ,  Inflow Depth = 4.26"     for  10-Year event
Inflow = 5.43 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 19,008 cf
Primary = 5.43 cfs  @ 12.13 hrs ,  Volume= 19,008 cf ,  Atten= 0%,  Lag= 0.0 min

Primary outflow = Inflow, Time Span= 0.00-50.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs

Inflow
Primary

Hydrograph

Time  (hours)
50454035302520151050

Fl
ow

  (
cf

s)

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Inflow Area=53,579 sf
5.43 cfs5.43 cfs
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TO VEGETATED
ROOF/JELLYFISH

FILTER
DA=0.14 AC

TO JELLYFISH
DA=2.37 AC
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